● Place Value & Large Numbers 

 Use the Indian place value system and commas to group digits correctly, e.g., 23,004 (twenty-three 
thousand and four). 

 Practice writing expanded form, e.g., 8,062 = 8,000 + 60 + 2  

● Number Patterns 

 Continue simple numeric sequences: 

o 456, 567, 678 → next: 789 

o 1,050, 3,150, 4,200 → following pattern 

o 5,501, 6,401, 7,301 → incrementing by 900 each time